Hi WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY

Student Billing and Account Services
1906 College Heights Blvd #11022
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1022
(270) 745-6381

Tuition and Fee Schedule
Fall 2023/Spring 2024

Tuition and/or fees are subject to approval/change by the Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education and WKU Board of Regents.

Undergraduate (Note 1)

Resident

Military Veteran/Dependent Resident
Non-Resident

International

Graduate (Note 2)

Resident

Military Veteran/Dependent Resident
P-12 Educator

Local Government Employee Discount Program

Non-Resident (Domestic)
Non-Resident (International)

Tuition Incentive Program
Undergraduate

Distance Learning (Note 3)
Undergraduate

Full-time Part-time Per Credit Hour
$5,718 $476.50

$5,718 $476.50

$13,500 $1,125

$13,824 $1,152

Per Credit Hour
$S607
S607
$350
$500
$917
$953

Full-time Part-time Per Credit Hour
$7,068 $589

Per Credit Hour
$551

Graduate, Doctor of Educational Leadership and Doctor of Psychology $707

Doctor of Educational Leadership
Resident

Military Veteran/Dependent Resident
Non-Resident (Domestic)
Non-Resident (International)

Doctor of Psychology

Resident

Military Veteran/Dependent Resident
Non-Resident (Domestic)
Non-Resident (International)

Doctor of Nursing Practice
Resident
Non-Resident

Doctor of Physical Therapy
Resident

Non-Resident

Active Military

WKU On Demand
Undergraduate

Graduate

Dual Credit

Per Credit Hour
S607
$607
$917
$953

Per Credit Hour
$620
$620
$917
$953

Per Credit Hour
$663
$858

Per Credit Hour
$643
$909

Per Credit Hour
$250

Per Credit Hour
$476.50
$707

Per Credit Hour
$93
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Course Fees and Program Fees
Fall 2023/Spring 2024

Bachelor of Fine Arts in Film Production Program Fee — $250 per Fall/Spring semester (530 majors only)
Dental Hygiene Program Fee - $500 per Fall/Spring semester
Doctor of Nursing Practice Program Fee - $221 per credit hour
Doctor of Physical Therapy Program Fee —$300 per semester
Doctorate, Psychology Program Fee - $207 per credit hour (only applies to 476 majors enrolled in 700 and 800 level courses)
Engineering Program Fee - $150 per Fall/Spring semester (534P, 534, 537P, 537, 543P and 543 majors only)
Music Program Fee - S50 per Fall/Spring semester (583 and 593 majors);
S50 per Fall semester (423 — Music Minor)
Nursing Program Fee - $400 per Fall/Spring semester (586 majors only)
Please refer to http://www.wku.edu/bursar for other course fees.

Note 1: Full-time students are undergraduates who enroll in 12 hours or more of course work during the Fall and Spring terms. The full-time tuition rate
applies to undergraduate students taking 12-18 credit hours (either exclusively on-campus or a combination of on-campus and distance learning). An
additional per credit hour fee equivalent to the per hour tuition rate will be charged to undergraduate students enrolled in more than 18 credit hours.

Note 2: Graduate tuition and fees are assessed per credit hour based upon the course (i.e. on-campus or distance learning.) Kentucky/Multi-state P-12
Educator, Local Government Employee Discount Program, DNP, and DPT do not have a distance learning rate. Assessed as approved.

Note 3: Students enrolled exclusively in distance learning courses (courses with a campus code of "W") will be assessed the Distance Learning course rate
regardless of residency or the number of hours enrolled. There is no full-time distance learning rate.

Tuition and fees will be assessed and available for review on TopNet in mid-July for the fall semester and mid-November for the spring semester.

Tuition and/or fees are subject to approval and/or change by the Kentucky Council on Postsecondary Education or Western Kentucky University.
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Housing Rates
Fall 2023/Spring 2024

Residence Halls (Double Occupancy) Rates (per semester) Residence Halls (Double Occupancy) Rates (per semester)
Douglas Keen $2,816 Bates Runner $3,463
Gilbert Hall $2,816 Hilltopper Hall $4,086
Hugh Poland $2,816 McLean Hall $3,463
McCormack Hall Offline Munday Hall $3,463
Minton Hall $2,816 Southwest Hall $3,463
Pearce Ford Tower $2,816
Rodes Harlin $2,956 Meredith Hall $3,323
Zacharias Hall $3,323
Normal Hall $3,942
Regents Hall $3,942
Apartments Monthly Rate Semester Rate
1 Bedroom (Single Occupancy) $874 $4,370
1 Bedroom (Married Couple) $1,045 $5,225
2 Bedroom (Per Person) S778 $3,890
Meal Plans

Fall 2023/Spring 2024

On-Campus Meal Plans* Rates (per semester)
VIP All Access $2,477
All Access $2,352
Weekly 14 & $250 Meal Plan Dollars $2,076
Weekly 10 & $300 Meal Plan Dollars $1,813

Off-Campus Plans (these are also available for the housing apartment students)

Block 80 Meals & $450 Meal Plan Dollars $1,194
Block 50 Meals & $400 Meal Plan Dollars $893
Flex 500 $500

Flex Plan - $325 Flex Plan Dollars per semester - (All full-time undergraduate students enrolled in 12 credit hours or more with 3 or more “face-to-
face” classes on the Bowling Green campus and living on- or off-campus who do not select a traditional meal plan are required to participate in the
Flex Plan Program.) This excludes all first-year (less than two regular session semesters) students living on-campus under the age of 21 who are
required to participate in one of the on-campus meal plans.

*All first-year (less than two regular session semesters) students living on-campus under the age of 21 are required to participate in one of the
on-campus meal plans.

Meal Plan Dollars
e  Can be spent in any on-campus dining facility just like cash
e Will roll over from the fall to the spring semester

Please check the WKU Tuition and Fees website, www.wku.edu/bursar for important information regarding due dates, payment plans, etc.
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